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FIX YOUR HAIR WITH THESE MASKS

Hair, a sign of beauty and care, has always been
important in everyone's life. Be it a man or a woman,

hair needs to be taken care of, very diligently.

Due to a busy schedule, we hardly get time to take
care of our hair. So, here's a special feature on hair
care from Health Total experts. We've curated 11 hair
masks that can be made using ingredients available
in your kitchen itself! Now, flaunt your new shiny,

healthy & stronger hair!

www.health-total.com



EGG MASK (TO REDUCE HAIR FALL)

g
INGREDIENTS: g |
-1 egg :
- 1 cup of milk
- 2 thsp of lemon juice u

- 2 tbsp of olive oil

METHOD:
- Whisk the egg and mix it with the other ingredients
- Apply the mixture to your hair and scalp
- Cover your hair with a towel or shower cap
- Wash it off with cold water after 20 mins

BANANA MASK (REDUCES DANDRUFF & DAMAGE)

| INGREDIENTS:
| |

|
# - 2 ripe bananas

, - 1tbsp of olive all
- 1 tbsp of coconut ol
- 1 tbsp of honey

%

METHOD:

- Mix all the ingredients in a bowl to a smooth consistency

- Apply the mixture to your scalp and hair until you cover everything
- Let it sit for five minutes

- Wash with lukewarm water
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STRAWBERRY MASK (MOISTURISES & NOURISHES HAIR)

INGREDIENTS:

- 3-4 fresh strawberries
- 1 tbsp of coconut oil
- 1 tbsp of honey-almond
e B
METHOD:

- Blend all the ingredients until you get a mixture that has a
smooth consistency

- Apply the mask on your scalp and from the roots to the tips of your hair
- Rinse it after 20 mins with cold water

GREEN TEA MASK (TO REDUCE HAIR LOSS)

INGREDIENTS:

: - _. - 1 egg yolk
\ ’ - 2 tbsp of green tea

METHOD:

- Mix the ingredients until the mixture acquires a creamy texture
- Apply it to your hair and scalp using an applying brush. Leave it
for 15-20 mins

- Wash it off with cold water before shampooing
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COCONUT OIL & HONEY MASK (FOR DRY HAIR)

INGREDIENTS: \

- 2-4 tbsp of coconut all \"
- 1 tbsp honey

METHOD:

- Blend all the ingredients and apply in small sections to clean,
damp hair

- Cover hair with a shower cap or towel for 30 to 60 minutes
Shampoo out, and condition

ALMOND MILK & COCONUT OIL MASK
(FOR DRY & DAMAGED HAIR)

INGREDIENTS:

- 4 egg whites
- 5 tbsp almond milk
- 2 tbsp coconut all

METHOD:

- Whisk or blend ingredients and apply the to clean, damp hair
- Cover hair with a shower cap or towel for 45 minutes
- Shampoo out, and follow with conditioner.
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APPLE CIDER VINEGAR RINSE (FOR ITCHINESS & DANDRUFF)

INGREDIENTS:

g

- 1/2 to 4 tbsp apple cider vinegar
- 237 ml water in spray bottle

b\

- Mix 1/2 to 4 tbsp of apple cider vinegar with 237ml of water in
a spray bottle or similar container
- After shampooing, pour or spray the rinse on to wet hair
- Massage into hair and scalp and pay special attention to the ends
- Let it sit for a couple minutes and rinse it all out.

METHOD:

FLAXSEED & LEMON JUICE MASK (FOR THICK HAIR)

INGREDIENTS:

L] - Quarter cup of flaxseeds
(soak overnight)

B
| i y - 2 cups of water

by %ﬁf - 1/2 tsp lemon juice
B .

- Essential oil of your choice

METHOD:

- Boil flaxseeds in the morning

- Once it thickens, reduce the flame. Squeeze lemon juice in it
- After a few minutes, turn off the heat and let it cool

- Add a few drops of any essential ol

- Apply it and leave it overnight. Shampoo

next morning
www.health-total.com



COCONUT & BANANA MASK (FOR HEALTHY HAIR GROWTH)

INGREDIENTS:

- 1/2 cup coconut ail ,
- 1-2 ripe banana 7 )-,
- 2-4 tbsp coconut milk

METHOD:

- Blend coconut oil and banana together

- Mix well and then add coconut milk to the mixture
- Apply it gently to your hair and scalp

- Keep it for as long as you want and then shampoo

ROSEMARY MASK (FOR HAIR REGROWTH)

INGREDIENTS:

| - 2-3 tbsp of rosemary
« (finely chopped)

- 1 cup water

METHOD:

- Boil rosemary for a few minutes and then strain the liquid.
- Once it has cooled, massage the liquid gently on your scalp.
- Leave it for 15 minutes then wash off with warm water.
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YOGURT MASK (TO REDUCE BREAKAGE)

INGREDIENTS: —
—
- 1 cup of fresh yogurt |
- 1 tbsp apple cider vinegar > ”
-1 tbsp honey N .

METHOD:

- Mix all the ingredients together in a bowl. Apply it on your hair.
- Leave it for half-an-hour and then wash off with cold water

Disclaimer

This eBook has been written for general informational purpose only. Whatever images you see are from the
different sources of internet. Results may vary from person to person.

If you are allergic to any of the ingredients used for making the masks or undergoing any hair treatment, it is
advisable to consult your dermatologist before trying these hair masks.
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HEALTH TOTAL CENTRES

MUMBAI

e Andheri (W) e Andheri (E) e Bandra e Borivali e Bhayandar

Contact: 022-66753770 Contact: 022-28311737 Contact: 022-66753880 Contact: 022-28981099 Contact: 022-28141275

Email: andheri@health-total.com Email: andheri.east@health-total.com  Email: bandra@health-total.com Email: borivali@health-total.com Email: bhayandar@health-total.com
e Chembur e Colaba e Dadar e Ghatkopar e Ghodbunder

Contact: 022-66711194 Contact: 022-22160353 Contact: 022-24105106 Contact: 022-66713570 Contact: 022-61668769

Email: chembur@health-total.com Email: colaba@health-total.com Email: dadar@health-total.com Email: ghatkopar@health-total.com ~ Email: ghodbundar@health-total.com
e Kharghar e Kandivali e Khar e Kalyan e Malad

Contact: 022-27742864 Contact: 022-66718261 Contact: 8879605602 Contact: 0251-2200618 Contact: 022-28838863

Email: kharghar@health-total.com Email: kandivali@health-total.com Email: hinduja@health-total.com Email: kalyan@health-total.com Email: malad@health-total.com
e Navi Mumbai e Mulund e Thane e Powai e Vile Parle

Contact: 022-27550464 Contact: 022-25676027 Contact: 022-25381937 Contact: 022-67969437 Contact: 022-26120423

Email: navimumbai@health-total.com Email: mulund@health-total.com Email: thane@health-total.com Email: powai@health-total.com Email: parle@health-total.com
e Worli

Contact: 022-24928319
Email: worli@health-total.com

DELHI

e CR PARK e DLF Galleria e Dwarka e Gurgaon Sec 15

Contact: 011-26273121 Contact: 0124-4218405 Contact: 011-28081076 Contact: 0124-4250263

Email: crp@health-total.com Email: difgalleria.delhi@health-total.com Email: dwarka.delhi@health-total.com Email: gurgaonsec15.delhi@health-total.com
e Hauz Khas e |ndirapuram e Janakpuri e | ajpat Nagar

Contact: 011-26522552 Contact: 0120-4903998 Contact: 011-25997256 Contact: 011-41048665

Email: hauzkhas.delhi@health-total.com Email: indirapuram.delhi@health-total.com Email: janakpuri.delhi@health-total.com Email: lajpatnagar.delhi@health-total.com
* Model Town ¢ Noida Sec 18 e Preet Vihar ¢ Punjabi Bagh

Contact: 011-27427266 Contact: 9152005127 Contact: 011-43018765 Contact: 011-45143254

Email: modeltown.delhi@health-total.com Email: noidasec18.delhi@health-total.com Email: preetvihar.delhi@health-total.com Email: pb.delhi@health-total.com
* Raj Nagar ® Rajouri Garden * Rajinder Nagar ¢ Rohini

Contact: 0120-4352548 Contact: 011-25104526 Contact: 011-45084269 Contact: 011-43709357

Email: rajnagar@health-total.com Email: rajouri.delhi@health-total.com Email: rajinder.nagar.delhi@health-total.com  Email: rohini.delhi@health-total.com

e Vasant Kunj
Contact: 011-46000507
Email: vk@health-total.com

BENGALURU

e HSR Layout e |ndiranagar e Jayanagar e JP Nagar
Contact: 080-22585515 Contact: 080-41622015 Contact: 080-40913809 Contact: 080-40906622
Email: hsr@health-total.com Email: indiranagar@health-total.com Email: jayanagar@health-total.com Email:jp.nagar@health-total.com
e Kammanahalli e Koramangala ¢ Malleshwaram e \/ijlayanagar
Contact: 080-40996776 Contact: 080-41472014 Contact: 080-40921022 Contact: 080-40937557
Email:kammanahalli@health-total.com  Email: koramangla@health-total.com Email: malleswaram@health-total.com Email: vijaynagar@health-total.com
e Whitefield ® RT Nagar
Contact: 9513450018 Contact: 080-40939399
Email: whitefield@health-total.com Email: rt.nagar@health-total.com
e Aundh e Deccan e Kalyani Nagar * Pimpri
Contact: 8237084465 Contact: 020-26830995 Contact: 020-26653335 Contact: 202-27421733
Email: aundh@health-total.com Email: fatimanagar.pune@health-total.com Email: kalyani.nagar@health-total.com Email: pimpri@health-total.com
e Kothrud e Kondwa
Contact: 020-25382174 Contact: 020-26830995

Email: kothrud.pune@health-total.com  Email: fatimanagar.pune@health-total.com

www.health-total.com



Simple - Real - Scientific

FOR PERSONALISED
HAIR CARE PLAN,

CALL
1800 8918131

@ >

Healthlotalby — gpoaith total  amhealthtotal

AnjaliMukerjee
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